

9 April 2025

Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LTD

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Description of	Description of	Nature of dealings	Number of	Maturity date /	Reference	Total amount	Resultant
		relevant	products		reference	closing out	price	paid / received	balance
		securities			securities to	date			(including those
					which the				of any person
					derivatives				with whom there
					relate				is an agreement
									or
									understanding)
BlackRock,	8 April 2025	Derivatives	Other types of	Entering into of a	3,200	8 April 2025	\$59.5156	\$190,449.9200	3,648,700
Inc.			products	derivative contract					
		Derivatives	Other types of	Entering into of a	20,200	8 April 2025	\$59.5300	\$1,202,506.0000	3,668,900
			products	derivative contract					
		Derivatives	Other types of	Entering into of a	10,100	8 April 2025	\$59.5559	\$601,514.5900	3,679,000
			products	derivative contract					
		Derivatives	Other types of	Entering into of a	1,500	8 April 2025	\$59.5600	\$89,340.0000	3,680,500
			products	derivative contract					



							1	
	Derivatives	Other types of	Entering into of a	11,400	8 April 2025	\$59.5603	\$678,987.4200	3,691,900
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Entering into of a	5,900	8 April 2025	\$59.6199	\$351,757.4100	3,697,800
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	3,000	8 April 2025	\$59.3317	\$177,995.1000	3,694,800
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	21,200	8 April 2025	\$59.3715	\$1,258,675.8000	3,673,600
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	3,100	8 April 2025	\$59.3855	\$184,095.0500	3,670,500
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	24,000	8 April 2025	\$59.4288	\$1,426,291.2000	3,646,500
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	113,300	8 April 2025	\$59.4345	\$6,733,928.8500	3,533,200
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	15,100	8 April 2025	\$59.4803	\$898,152.5300	3,518,100
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	28,000	8 April 2025	\$59.4859	\$1,665,605.2000	3,490,100
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	3,700	8 April 2025	\$59.4892	\$220,110.0400	3,486,400
		products	derivative contract					
	Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	36,300	8 April 2025	\$59.4933	\$2,159,606.7900	3,450,100
		products	derivative contract					
•	•	·		-	-	•	- 1	



Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	7,800	8 April 2025	\$59.4980	\$464,084.4000	3,442,300
	products	derivative contract					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	110,000	8 April 2025	\$59.5119	\$6,546,309.0000	3,332,300
	products	derivative contract					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	42,700	8 April 2025	\$59.5186	\$2,541,444.2200	3,289,600
	products	derivative contract					
Derivatives	Other types of	Closing out of a	5,400	8 April 2025	\$59.5481	\$321,559.7400	3,284,200
	products	derivative contract					

End

Note:

BlackRock, Inc. is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

The dealings noted are in contract for differences.